# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name Formerly		Execution Date Entity Type	
CPM Wolverine Proctor, LLC	FORMERLY Ronning, LLC	108/08/2006 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COOPERATIEVE CENTRALE RAIFFEISEN-BOERENLEENBANK B.A., "RABOBANK INTERNATIONAL", NEW YORK BRANCH, as administrative agent
Street Address:	10 Exchange Place
Internal Address:	16th Floor
City:	Jersey City
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07302
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0765424	PROCTOR
Registration Number:	1101965	СОМ-РАК
Registration Number:	1244130	PROCTOR
Registration Number:	1258466	JETROAST
Registration Number:	0654465	JETZONE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(214)855-4300 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2148554775

Email: awalker@jenkens.com

Correspondent Name: Andrea Walker Address Line 1: 1445 Ross Avenue

Suite 3700 Address Line 2:

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 003380 FRAME: 0992

900056908

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202-2799		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14399-53 CPM RABOBANK	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREA WALKER	
Signature:	/Andrea Walker/	
Date:	08/30/2006	
Total Attachments: 2 source=14399 53 tm sa CPM Wolverine#page1.tif source=14399 53 tm sa CPM Wolverine#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003380 FRAME: 0993

#### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

#### **TRADEMARKS**

WHEREAS, CPM WOLVERINE PROCTOR, LLC (formerly known as Ronning, LLC) (the "Assignor") has adopted, used and is using, and holds all right, title and interest in and to, the trademarks and service marks listed on the annexed Schedule 1A, which trademarks and service marks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Assignor, has entered into a Security Agreement, dated March 10, 2006 (the "Security Agreement"), in favor of Coöperatieve Centrale Raiffeisen – Boerenleenbank B.A., "Rabobank International", New York Branch, in its capacity as administrative agent for certain lenders (in such capacity, the "Assignee");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Assignor has assigned to the Assignee and granted to the Assignee for the benefit of the lenders a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Assignor in, to and under the Trademarks, together with, among other things, the good—will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby grant to the Assignee for the benefit of the lenders a continuing security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and for the benefit of the lenders observance of the Obligations.

The Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Assignee with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of August <u>8</u>, 2006.

CPM WOLVERIM PROCTOR, LLC

By:

Douglas Ostrich, Chief Financial Officer

### SCHEDULE 1A TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT TRADEMARKS

#### **U.S. Trademark Registrations**

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
PROCTOR Stylized and Design	765,424	02/25/1964
COM-PAK	1,101,965	09/12/1978
PROCTOR	1,244,130	07/05/1983
JETROAST	1,258,466	11/22/1983
JETZONE	654,465	11/12/1957

## **U.S. Trademark Applications**

Country	<u>Mark</u>	Appl. No.	Filing Date	<u>Status</u>	<u>Goods</u>
---------	-------------	-----------	-------------	---------------	--------------

None.

**RECORDED: 08/30/2006** 

SCHEDULE 1A to Intellectual Property Security Agreement – Trademarks, Solo Page DALLAS2 1186991v1 14399-00053

TRADEMARK REEL: 003380 FRAME: 0995